Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

180 - Opp City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/12/2024 4:54:19 PM

General

$5,236,352.10
$140.00
$1,551,208.92
$41,903.20
$6,829,604.22

$2,650,273.84
$718,249.87
$542,634.00
$197,279.32
$348,041.88
$110,364.40
$24,326.91
$173,817.71
$4,764,987.93

$21,885.47
$165,688.44
($143,802.97)

$1,920,813.32
$4,756,035.07
$6,676,848.39

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$802,663.13
$216,749.96
$36,629.54
$1,056,042.63

$579,340.56
$139,850.36
$45,131.06
$572,220.98
$49,847.16
$0.00

$0.00
$74,955.30
$1,461,345.42

$75,523.81
$6,407.59
$69,116.22

($336,186.57)
$781,583.37
$445,396.80

Debt Service

$19,515.45
$0.00
$3,843.07
$0.00
$23,358.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$208,793.24
$0.00
$208,793.24

$232,151.76
$541,555.99
$773,707.75

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$904,131.59
$0.00
$101,789.59
$0.00
$1,005,921.18

$5,728.80
$0.00
$84,665.82
$0.00

$0.00
$898,681.98
$54,498.81
$0.00
$1,043,575.41

$0.00
$101,793.80
($101,793.80)

($139,448.03)
$780,287.08
$640,839.05

$0.00
$0.00
$154,983.47
$0.00
$154,983.47

$10,354.95
$89,178.67
$640.64
$378.96
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,349.95
$150,903.17

$1,005.00
$37,444.41
($36,439.41)

($32,359.11)
$351,251.52
$318,892.41

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,159,999.14
$802,803.13
$2,028,575.01
$78,5632.74
$9,069,910.02

$3,245,698.15
$947,278.90
$673,071.52
$769,879.26
$397,889.04
$1,009,046.38
$78,825.72
$299,122.96
$7,420,811.93

$307,207.52
$311,334.24
($4,126.72)

$1,644,971.37
$7,210,713.03
$8,855,684.40
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