## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 04

180 - Opp City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,236,352.10	\$0.00	\$19,515.45	\$904,131.59	\$0.00	\$6,159,999.14
Federal Sources	\$140.00	\$802,663.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$802,803.13
Local Sources	\$1,551,208.92	\$216,749.96	\$3,843.07	\$101,789.59	\$154,983.47	\$2,028,575.01
Other Sources	\$41,903.20	\$36,629.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,532.74
Total Revenues:	\$6,829,604.22	\$1,056,042.63	\$23,358.52	\$1,005,921.18	\$154,983.47	\$9,069,910.02
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,650,273.84	\$579,340.56	\$0.00	\$5,728.80	\$10,354.95	\$3,245,698.15
Instructional Support Services	\$718,249.87	\$139,850.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,178.67	\$947,278.90
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$542,634.00	\$45,131.06	\$0.00	\$84,665.82	\$640.64	\$673,071.52
Auxiliary Services	\$197,279.32	\$572,220.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$378.96	\$769,879.26
General Administrative Services	\$348,041.88	\$49,847.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$397,889.04
Capital Outlay	\$110,364.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$898,681.98	\$0.00	\$1,009,046.38
Debt Service	\$24,326.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,498.81	\$0.00	\$78,825.72
Other Expenditures	\$173,817.71	\$74,955.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,349.95	\$299,122.96
Total Expenditures:	\$4,764,987.93	\$1,461,345.42	\$0.00	\$1,043,575.41	\$150,903.17	\$7,420,811.93
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$21,885.47	\$75,523.81	\$208,793.24	\$0.00	\$1,005.00	\$307,207.52
Other Fund Uses:	\$165,688.44	\$6,407.59	\$0.00	\$101,793.80	\$37,444.41	\$311,334.24
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$143,802.97)	\$69,116.22	\$208,793.24	(\$101,793.80)	(\$36,439.41)	(\$4,126.72)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,920,813.32	(\$336,186.57)	\$232,151.76	(\$139,448.03)	(\$32,359.11)	\$1,644,971.37
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$4,756,035.07	\$781,583.37	\$541,555.99	\$780,287.08	\$351,251.52	\$7,210,713.03
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,676,848.39	\$445,396.80	\$773,707.75	\$640,839.05	\$318,892.41	\$8,855,684.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.